

Item no 5.34

QUESTION NO 34

By Councillor Osler for answer by the Convener of the Transport and Environment Committee at a meeting of the Council on 23 August 2018

As Council will recall, after a detailed investigation by the Council into problems with the surface dressing in 2017 of roads at 10 sites across four Wards including Craigcrook Road and three others in Inverleith, we were told that surface dressings need 3-4 months of good temperatures to fully bed in before the winter frosts arrive.

The Council's response at the time was to call on the contractor to do remedial works using the same approach under the existing contract.

- | | |
|-----------------|---|
| Question | (1) What lessons have been learned from this exercise of investigating reported issues with surface dressing of roads? |
| Answer | (1) |
| Question | (2) What measures are in place for monitoring how these remedial works perform? |
| Answer | (2) |
| Question | (3) If there is a recurrence of these issues, how will that be addressed? |
| Answer | (3) |